
Piecemakers 2014 Committee Members 
(as at September 10, 2013) 

 
Convenor: Sharon Straus  519-200-8450  sharonstraus@hotmail.com 
  
Co-convenor:   Janice Hawkins   519-284-0104  len.hawkins@rogers.com 
  
Secretary: Jane Major   519-481-0999   jmajor57@gmail.com 
  
Treasurer: Linda Peters   519-666-1021  lpetersrau@gmail.com 
  
Boutique: Elaine Landsborough  519-271-8745   elainelandsborough@gmail.com 
  Nancy Packham  519-272-2959   packam@cyg.net 
  Gudi Van Wasen   519-273-7127   gudianwerner@rogers.com 
  
Challenge: Darlene Roger  519-229-8721  jdroger@quadro.net 
  Judy  Roulston  519-273-7255   jroulston@live.ca  
 
Door Prizes and Acquisitions:   

Joan Hutton   519-349-2276   mjhutton@quadro.net  
   Becky Turner   519-349-2244   abturner@quadro.net 
 
Entrance and Decorations: 

Linda Traquai  519-263-5315   l.traquair@tcc.on.ca 
 
Kitchen:  
 
Merchant Mall: Bev. Bragg   519-229-6107  bragfarm@quadro.net 

    Kelley Richardson  519-289-2000  bkrichardson@xplornet.com 
   
Publicity:  Joseph Hisey    519-272-0934  josephhisey@gmail.com 
         Sharon Paisley Burkholder 519-229-6688   skburkholder@quadro.net 
 
Program: Janice Hawkins   519-284-0104  len.hawkins@rogers.com 
 
Registration: Joan  Robinson   519-229-6872   markjoan@quadro.net 

 Iris Currell   519-235-0852  iriscurrell@gmail.com 
 Phyllis Grover  519-870-8010   pgrover@golden.net  
 Susan McKay  519-284-3287   scmckay@sympatico.ca 
 Ruth Ridley   519-284-3079  ruthridley@rogers.com 

  
Quilt Hanging/Tear Down:  

Darlene Roger  519-229-8721   jdroger@quadro.net 
 
Volunteer Coordinator: 

 June Demerling   519-348-9655  jed@cyg.net 
Diane Carson   519-236-7399  bcarson@hay.net  
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